

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.O. 4446 of 2023

**Rupali Mistry
Vs.
Probhat Mistry**

Mr. Srikanta Dutta For the Petitioner.

The present petition has been filed for transfer of matrimonial suit no. 259 of 2023 pending in the learned Additional District and Session Judge (Fast Tract Court no. II) at Basirhat may be transferred to the court having competent jurisdiction at Diamond Harbour.

Issue notice to the respondent and counsel through all permissible mode and steps should be taken by the petitioner.

Affidavit of service be filed on the next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, proceedings of the matrimonial proceedings (Mat. Suit No. 259 of 2023) be stayed till the next date of hearing.

The petitioner shall take steps for service of interim order upon the opposite party and counsel.

S.D. Affidavit of service be also filed on the next date.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)

