

23.06.2025

Court No.25

Sl. No.10
Mujahid

CO 4446 of 2023

**Rupali Mistry
Vs.
Probhat Mistry**

Mr. Srikanta Duta
(via VC)

...for the petitioner

- 1.** Learned counsel for the petitioner appears through VC and submits that service is not complete. Let service be completed in terms of order dated 24th April, 2025.
- 2.** Affidavit of service be filed.
- 3.** Let the matter be listed in the combined monthly list of July, 2025.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)