

19.01.2026
Item No.37
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

CO 4446 of 2023

**Rupali Mistry
Vs.
Probhat Mistry**

None appears for the parties on call.

On 02.01.2026 also both parties were
absent.

As none appears for the parties on call, the
civil revision stands dismissed for default.

Connected application, if any, stands
disposed of.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)