

24.04.2026
Item No.39
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

**CO 4446 of 2023
with
CAN 1 of 2026**

**Rupali Mistry
Vs.
Prabhat Mistry**

Mr. Srikanta Dutta
... for the petitioner

In re : CAN 1 of 2026

1. CAN 1 of 2026 is moved by the learned counsel for the petitioner praying for recall of the order dated 19.01.2026 and restoration of the civil revision which was dismissed for default on 19.01.2026.
2. Considering the grounds as made out and in the interest of justice, order dated 19.01.2026 is hereby recalled.
3. Civil revision being CO 4446 of 2023 is restored to its original file and number.
4. CAN 1 of 2026 stands disposed of.
5. Petitioner is directed to serve notice of restoration upon the opposite party.
6. Matter be listed in the **monthly list of May, 2026.**

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)