

21.07.2026
Item No.18
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

C.O. 4446 of 2023

**Rupali Mistry
Vs
Probhat Mistry**

1. None appears for the petitioner on call.
2. The civil revision of the year 2023.
3. It appears that the revision had been dismissed for default earlier and has been restored vide an order dated 24.04.2026. But it appears that the petitioner is not inclined to have the matter heard.
4. Considering that there is a resolution by the Bar, the matter be listed 'for orders' on **22nd July, 2026.**

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)